

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8074/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2008 in CRLR No.
197/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

RAKESH MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.K. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Datta, ASG.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There will be stay of further proceedings in connection with CBI Case 3
of 2006, pending before the Special Judge (Anti Corruption), Dehradun, Uttrakhand.Since the respondent, Central Bureau of Investigation, is represented on
caveat, learned counsel waives service of notice.The respondent will be entitled to file counter affidavit within two
weeks; rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.List the matter in the third week of January, 2009 for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master