

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8074/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2008 in CRLR No.  
197/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

RAKESH MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)  
(for final disposal

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. A.K. Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.  
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the  
matter stand over till after the winter vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Ramesh Chander Joshi)  
Court Master