

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8074/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2008 in CRLR No. 197/2007 of  
the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

RAKESH MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)  
( For final disposal)

Date: 28/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.A.K.Gautam,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.  
Ms.C.Negi,Adv.  
Mr.Samant Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.K.Dey,Adv.  
Mr.Ranjan Narayan,Adv.  
Mr.A.K.Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter needs to be listed on a non-miscellaneous  
day so that the same could be disposed of finally.  
Accordingly, let this matter be listed on 27.4.2011 at the  
top of the list.

(Sukadev Sarangi)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(M.S.Negi)  
Court Master